OFFICE OF THE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OF RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSETA (AARGU) Estd: 2015 Rajiv Gandhi University

Rono-Hills, Doimukh-791112

AARGU/SG-2019

Dated Rono Hills, the 15th April, 2021

Raj

(AARGU

MINUTES

The Executive Body Meeting of Alumni Association of Rajiv Gandhi University (AARGU) was held on 15th April '2021 at Guest House, RGU to discuss activities on AARGU under the Chairmanship of Dr. Nani Tamang Jose, President, AARGU.

All executive members were present during the meeting.

At the outset, Mr. Solung Sonam, Secretary, AARGU presented a brief report of the progress.

1. Alumni Affairs and External relations:

After continuous persuasion with the University Administration, Cell by named" Alumni Affairs and External Relations" is hereby created with immediate effect from January '2021. The same has been ratified in the Academic and Executive Council. The board of Alumni Affairs has also been notified with Prof. Sarit K. Chaudhary as the Chairperson of the board and members drawn from administration and representative of Alumni Association.

The administration shall be requested to support for full time functioning of the Cell.

2. RGU Endowment Fund:

The Endowment Fund account has been created which is to be operated through Alumni Affairs Cell. However, Alumni Association help promotes among the notable Alumni for more donation to leverage the power of Alumni and foster bonding between alumni network and the University. The link for online donation shall be circulated to the Alumni Network soon.

Jonam 15. U.21

Secretary General Alumni Association Rajiv Gandhi University (AARGU)

1 | Page

3. Scheduled Calendar year activities of AARGU:

In this members agreed that in calendar activity following activities may be taken as regular feature:

(a) Alumni Day with allied activities (through Virtual) : 5th October '2021

- (b) Bridge the gap programme
- (c) Publication of Alumni Magazine, "Call of the Alma Mater"
- (d) Workshop/Seminar/Symposium on relevant subjects and issues.
- (e) Subject to management and resources, other meaningful activities/interactive programme and student related issues can be taken up in any point of time with proper discussion and approval.

As there was no other item to discussed, meeting ended with vote of thanks from Mr. Pitam Jomoh, Jt. Secretary (Finance).

norm

(Shri Solung Sonam) <u>Secretary- General, AARGU</u> <u>Secretary Control</u> <u>Secretary Control</u> <u>Alumni Association Rajiv Gandhi University</u> (AARGU)

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Vice-Chancellor for kind information please.
- 2. PS to Registrar for kind information please.
- 3. President, AARGU for kind information please.

Secretary-General, AARGU